
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE         1 

          HONORABLE LEROY MCCULLOUGH 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 

 

KING COUNTY 

 

WASHINGTON ELECTION INTEGRITY )           Case No. 21-2-12603-7 KNT 

COALITION UNITED, a Washington State )  

Nonprofit Corporation; DOUG BASLER; )  

HOWARD FERGUSON; DIANA BASS; ) 

TIMOFEY SAMOYLENKO;  AMY   ) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  

BEHOPE; MARY HALLOWELL;   )  

SAMANTHA BUCARI; RONALD   )  

STEWART; LYDIA ZIBIN; CATHERINE ) (Clerk’s Action Required) 

DODSON,     )  

      )   

      )  

 Plaintiffs,    )  

)  

v.     )  

)   

      )   

JULIE WISE, Director of King County  ) 

Elections; KING COUNTY, and DOES ) 

1-30, inclusive,     )  

      ) 

 Defendants.    )                     

____________________________________)     

 Please be advised that the undersigned hereby appears as attorney of record for Plaintiff 

Washington Election Integrity Coalition United, a Washington State Nonprofit Corporation, in 

the above-entitled action, and hereby requests that all further notice and copies of pleadings, 



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE         2 

paper and other material relevant to this action be served upon the undersigned attorney at the 

address below:  

    Virginia P. Shogren 

    Virginia P. Shogren, P.C. 

    961 W. Oak Court 

    Sequim, WA 98382 

vshogren@gmail.com 

360-461-5551 

 

 

Dated: October 26, 2022   ______________________________ 

      Virginia P. Shogren  

      WA State Bar No. 33939    

 

 

  



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE         3 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on 

October 26, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served upon the parties 

listed below via the method indicated: 

 

Counsel for Defendants:  

Ann M. Summers 

Via email: ann.summers@kingcounty.gov  

David J.W. Hackett 

Via email: david.hackett@kingcounty.gov 

Mari Isaacson 

Via email: mari.isaacson@kingcounty.gov 

 

 

Counsel for Proposed Intervenor: 

Kevin Hamilton 

Via email: KHamilton@perkinscoie.com 

Reina Almon-Griffin 

Via email: RAlmon-Griffin@perkinscoie.com 

Amanda Beane 

Via email: ABeane@perkinscoie.com 

 

And I hereby certify that I caused to be served the document via email provided by the following 

pro se plaintiffs: 

 

Doug Basler 

Howard Fersugon 

Diana Bass 

Timofey Samoylenko 

Mary Hallowell 

Samantha Bucari 

Ronald Stewart 

Lydia Zibin 

Catherine Dodson 

 

 

Dated: October 26, 2022    s/ Virginia P. Shogren 

       Virginia P. Shogren 

       Virginia P. Shogren, P.C. 

       961 W. Oak Court 

       Sequim, WA 98382 

       360-461-5551 

  


