1		HONORABLE LEROY MCCULLOUGH
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON	
9	KING	COUNTY
10	WASHINGTON ELECTION INTEGRITY)	Case No. 21-2-12603-7 KNT
11	COALITION UNITED, a Washington State) Nonprofit Corporation; DOUG BASLER;)	
12	HOWARD FERGUSON; DIANA BASS;) TIMOFEY SAMOYLENKO; AMY)	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
13	BEHOPE; MARY HALLOWELL;) SAMANTHA BUCARI; RONALD)	
14	STEWART; LYDIA ZIBIN; CATHERINE) DODSON,)	(Clerk's Action Required)
15		
16 17	Plaintiffs,	
17) v.)	
10		
20	JULIE WISE, Director of King County	
21	Elections; KING COUNTY, and DOES)1-30, inclusive,)	
22) Defendants.	
23)	
24	Please be advised that the undersigned	hereby appears as attorney of record for Plaintiff
25	Washington Election Integrity Coalition United	d, a Washington State Nonprofit Corporation, in
26	the above-entitled action, and hereby requests that all further notice and copies of pleadings,	
27		1 1 0 7
28	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	1

1	paper and other material relevant to this action be served upon the undersigned attorney at the
2	address below:
3	Virginia P. Shogren
4	Virginia P. Shogren, P.C. 961 W. Oak Court
5	Sequim, WA 98382
6	vshogren@gmail.com 360-461-5551
7 8	2
o 9	Dated: October 26, 2022 Unicia P. Shogan
10	Virginia P. Shogren WA State Bar No. 33939
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21 22	
22	
23	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 2

1	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
2	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on
3	October 26, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served upon the parlisted below via the method indicated:
4	Counsel for Defendants:
5	Ann M. Summers
6	Via email: ann.summers@kingcounty.gov David J.W. Hackett
7	Via email: david.hackett@kingcounty.gov Mari Isaacson
8	Via email: mari.isaacson@kingcounty.gov
9	
10	Counsel for Proposed Intervenor:
11	Kevin Hamilton Via email: KHamilton@perkinscoie.com
12	Reina Almon-Griffin Via email: RAlmon-Griffin@perkinscoie.com Amanda Beane Via email: ABeane@perkinscoie.com
13	
14	
15	And I hereby certify that I caused to be served the document via email provided by the followin <i>pro se</i> plaintiffs:
16	
17	Doug Basler Howard Fersugon
18	Diana Bass
19	Timofey Samoylenko Mary Hallowell
20	Samantha Bucari Ronald Stewart
21	Lydia Zibin
22	Catherine Dodson
23	Dated: October 26, 2022 <u>s/ Virginia P. Shogren</u>
24	Virginia P. Shogren
25	Virginia P. Shogren, P.C. 961 W. Oak Court
26	Sequim, WA 98382 360-461-5551
27	500-101-5551
28	
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 3